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KI (UK) Ltd is the UK’s leading specialist 
storage and filing company. Our experienced 
team provide tailored solutions drawing from 
our unrivalled portfolio of products. KI Inc is 
one of the world’s largest private (employee 
owned) companies, producing contract 
furniture solutions for Business, Education, 
Healthcare, and Public Sector/Government 
Markets.

KI owns over 2.5 million sq.ft. of factory 
space worldwide, all of which is ISO 9001 
certified. The KI 800 Series lateral filing and 
storage system is manufactured in the UK 
at a specialist 60,000 sq. ft. storage plant, 
incorporating state of the art manufacturing 
processes.

The 800 Series cabinets shown in this 
prefigured guide are available in 4 standard 
metric widths and 13 heights. There are 
many further height and width options 
- please contact your KI Sales Manager for 
details.

The System is designed on a 38mm height 
increment. This allows each cabinet to 
be tailored to meet the design brief and 
specific media storage requirements, without 
constraint from the product. 
 
Please refer to 
www.kieurope.com/storage/800-series-
storage/ for product finishes.

KI has implemented a Quality Management 
System for all its plants and related corporate 
functions. KI offers free delivery of orders 
over the value of £5000 during normal 
working hours by prior arrangement. For 
any enquires about tailored builds, please 
contact your KI Sales Manager.

KI Sales Manager
Tel: 020 7404 7441
Email: sales@kieurope.com

Dimensions

Standard shell height 452mm - 2150mm
Standard shell depth 457mm

Depth of 600mm is available as a tailored build.

Warranty
All 800 Series products carry 

a 25 year Warranty 
(excludes keys and locks)
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Indoor Advantage Gold - Furniture
This product is certified to Indoor Advantage Gold - Furniture, 
making it suitable for many building rating systems, including 
LEED v4, BREEAM, & WELL Building.

Introduction



Counterbalance Weight.
A weight fixed into the inside back of the cabinet to minimise the 
possibility of the cabinet tipping over when a fully loaded drawer is 
opened.

Slides.
Sometimes called “runners”; the multi ball bearing support 
mechanism on which a drawer operates. 

Lock Barrel.
The removable centre portion of the lock. With a special extractor 
key, lock barrels can be removed and replaced easily. All cabinets are 
fitted with a removable lock as standard at no extra charge.

“Double Bit” Lock.
A lock barrel with metal wafers or “bits” on opposing sides of the 
channel in which the key fits. The corresponding key has teeth on 
both sides of its blade. The double bit  system provides greater 
security and a wider variety of keying options when compared to 
single bit locks.

Ganging.
Describes the bolting together of cabinets when installed side by 
side.

Levelling Feet.
Adjustable large footed bolts that screw into the four bottom corners 
to adjust the level and height of a cabinet.

Receding Door.
Also called a “flipper door”; the door opens 
by lifting it at the bottom and sliding it into 
the cabinet. All KI receding doors have soft 
close mechanisms and fully recede into the 
cabinet.

Tie Bar.
Used to complete the available filing height 
when no insert is required or where no 
insert is available to complete the remaining 
height.

Suspended Filing.
Describes filing pockets which hang on bars in pull-out drawers or 
file frames where access to the contents of the file is from the top.

Front-to-Back Filing.
Describes file pockets or filing boxes which 
run from the front to the back of the filing 
drawer. Files are parallel to the front of the 
drawer.

Side-to-Side Filing.
Describes file pockets or filing boxes which 
run from the left side to the right side of the 
filing drawer. Files are parallel to the sides of 
the cabinet.

Front Access Suspended Filing.
Also known as lateral front access filing. 
Describes filing pockets which hang on 
fixed bars or under fixed shelves where 
access to the contents of the file is from the 
front only.

End Tab Filing.
Shelf based storage folders, open on 
one side with colour coded tabs for 
identification. Documents are removed 
from the folder and replaced when 
required.

File Rails.
The heavy gauge steel rails that fit into a 
drawer to suspend side-to-side hanging 
folders.

File Bars.
Steel bars that fit across the file rails to 
suspend front-to-back hanging folders.

Pull-out File Frame.
A frame for suspended filing that is fitted 
onto slides. The whole frame with the files 
can be pulled out like a drawer. For use 
behind cupboard and receding doors.

Interlock/Anti Tilt Mechanism.
A safety mechanism installed in drawer cabinets. Prevents opening 
more than one drawer at a time. Minimises the possibility of the 
cabinet tipping.

SATRA & FIRA.
The leading testing, research and technology organisations for the 
office furniture industry

The entire range of 800 Series cabinets has been tested and passed 
the following performance tests;
BS4875-7:2006
BS4875-8:1998
BS EN ISO 14001:2004
BS EN ISO 14073-2:2004
BS EN ISO 14073-3:2004
BS EN ISO 14074:2004
Copies of FIRA and SATRA certificates available upon request.
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Terminology



Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

686mm High

2x 305mm drawers with file 
rails for side-to-side A4/Fools-
cap suspended filing.

84ML/802402D 800mm 1199

84ML/902402D 900mm 1227

84ML/1002402D 1000mm 1255

84ML/1102402D 1100mm 1439

715mm High

2x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing. 
33mm blank top infill panel. 

84ML/802552D 800mm 1233

84ML/902552D 900mm 1260

84ML/1002552D 1000mm 1288

84ML/1102552D 1100mm 1416

997mm High

3x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

84ML/803603D 800mm 1514

84ML/903603D 900mm 1549

84ML/1003603D 1000mm 1583

84ML/1103603D 1100mm 1816

1075mm High

2x 305mm drawers, 1x 
381mm bottom drawer. All 
drawers with file rails for side-
to-side A4/Foolscap suspended 
filing.

84ML/803903D 800mm 1556

84ML/903903D 900mm 1589

84ML/1003903D 1000mm 1620

84ML/1103903D 1100mm 1796

1075mm High

1x  381mm receding door 
with slotted shelf.
2x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

84ML/803901F2D 800mm 1683

84ML/903901F2D 900mm 1713

84ML/1003901F2D 1000mm 1754

84ML/1103901F2D 1100mm 1974

Fully bled, angled handle detail. All closures specified from top to bottom of cabinet. 
Shell fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. For 
spare keys and alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Please specify all internals 
separately, see pages 14-15. 305mm drawers are ready to accept side-to-side suspension 
files. All cabinets 457mm deep. Stand-alone/non-ganged 2 & 3 drawer cabinets require 
counterweight, refer to page 15.

A4 & Foolscap 
binders
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Drawer cabinets - contemporary style



Fully bled, angled handle detail. All closures specified from top to bottom of cabinet. 
Shell fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. For 
spare keys and alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Please specify all internals 
separately, see pages 14-15. 305mm drawers are ready to accept side-to-side suspension 
files. All cabinets 457mm deep. Stand-alone/non-ganged 2 & 3 drawer cabinets require 
counterweight, refer to page 15.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

1114mm High

3x 343mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

84ML/804053D 800mm 1568

84ML/904053D 900mm 1603

84ML/1004053D 1000mm 1638

84ML/1104053D 1100mm 1874

1114mm High

1x 381mm receding door
1x 38mm tie bar shelf
2x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

84ML/804051F2D 800mm 1718

84ML/904051F2D 900mm 1755

84ML/1004051F2D 1000mm 1790

84ML/1104051F2D 1100mm 2053

1153mm Height

4x 267mm drawers.

267mm drawer will not 
accommodate binders stored 
in portrait orientation.

84ML/804204D 800mm 1827

84ML/904204D 900mm 1873

84ML/1004204D 1000mm 1916

84ML/1104204D 1100mm 2048

1308mm Height

4x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

84ML/804804D 800mm 1870

84ML/904804D 900mm 1912

84ML/1004804D 1000mm 1956

84ML/1104804D 1100mm 2243

1813mm Height

762mm high single skin 
cupboard doors with 38mm 
tie bar. 3x 305mm drawers 
with file rails for side-to-side 
A4/Foolscap suspended filing. 
Cupboard door internals to be 
specified separately, see pages 
16-17.

84ML/80675ME3003D 800mm 2482

84ML/90675ME3003D 900mm 2524

84ML/100675ME3003D 1000mm 2708

A4 & Foolscap 
binders
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Drawer cabinets - contemporary style



Rectangular inset handle detail. All closures specified from top to bottom of cabinet. 
Shell fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. For 
spare keys and alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Please specify all internals 
separately, see pages 14-15. 305mm drawers are ready to accept side-to-side suspension 
files. All cabinets 457mm deep. Stand-alone/non-ganged 2 & 3 drawer cabinets require 
counterweight, refer to page 15.

A4 & Foolscap 
binders

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

686mm High

2x 305mm drawers with file 
rails for side-to-side A4/Fools-
cap suspended filing.

8ML/802402D 800mm 1310

8ML/902402D 900mm 1342

8ML/1002402D 1000mm 1372

8ML/1102402D 1100mm 1537

715mm High

2x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing. 
33mm blank top infill panel. 

8ML/802552D 800mm 1334

8ML/902552D 900mm 1365

8ML/1002552D 1000mm 1396

8ML/1102552D 1100mm 1561

997mm High

3x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

8ML/803603D 800mm 1650

8ML/903603D 900mm 1688

8ML/1003603D 1000mm 1727

8ML/1103603D 1100mm 1935

1075mm High

2x 305mm drawers, 1x 
381mm bottom drawer. All 
drawers with file rails for side-
to-side A4/Foolscap suspended 
filing.

8ML/803903D 800mm 1678

8ML/903903D 900mm 1716

8ML/1003903D 1000mm 1755

8ML/1103903D 1100mm 1964

1075mm High

1x  381mm receding door 
with slotted shelf.
2x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

8ML/803901F2D 800mm 1840

8ML/903901F2D 900mm 1878

8ML/1003901F2D 1000mm 1917

8ML/1103901F2D 1100mm 2148
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Drawer cabinets - classic style



Rectangular inset handle detail. All closures specified from top to bottom of cabinet. 
Shell fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. For 
spare keys and alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Please specify all internals 
separately, see pages 14-15. 305mm drawers are ready to accept side-to-side suspension 
files. All cabinets 457mm deep. Stand-alone/non-ganged 2 & 3 drawer cabinets require 
counterweight, refer to page 15.

A4 & Foolscap 
binders

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

1114mm High

3x 343mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

8ML/804053D 800mm 1705

8ML/904053D 900mm 1743

8ML/1004053D 1000mm 1783

8ML/1104053D 1100mm 1993

1114mm High

1x 381mm receding door
1x 38mm tie bar shelf
2x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

8ML/804051F2D 800mm 1876

8ML/904051F2D 900mm 1916

8ML/1004051F2D 1000mm 1955

8ML/1104051F2D 1100mm 2191

1153mm High

4x 267mm drawers.

267mm drawer will not 
accommodate binders stored 
in portrait orientation.

8ML/804204D 800mm 1993

8ML/904204D 900mm 2041

8ML/1004204D 1000mm 2088

8ML/1104204D 1100mm 2232

1308mm Height

4x 305mm drawers with 
file rails for side-to-side A4/
Foolscap suspended filing.

8ML/804804D 800mm 2034

8ML/904804D 900mm 2082

8ML/1004804D 1000mm 2129

8ML/1104804D 1100mm 2387

1813mm Height

762mm high single skin 
cupboard doors with 38mm 
tie bar. 3x 305mm drawers 
with file rails for side-to-side 
A4/Foolscap suspended filing. 
Cupboard door internals to be 
specified separately, see pages 
16-17.

8ML/80675ME3003D 800mm 2664

8ML/90675ME3003D 900mm 2709

8ML/100675ME3003D 1000mm 2753
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Drawer cabinets - classic style



Shell fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. 
Espangolette locks fitted as standard on cupboards above and including 1813mm high. This 
lock is available as an option on lower units. For information please contact your KI Sales 
Manager. For spare keys and alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Soft close 
hinges. Please specify all internals separately, see pages 14-15. All cabinets 457mm deep. 
Alternative hinges offering 105º and 180º door opening are available, please contact your KI 
Sales Manager. Stand-alone/non-ganged cupboards using pull-out file frames up to 1114mm 
high require counterweight, refer to page 15.

Product Code Width List Price (£)

686mm High (1 row A4)

8ML/80240HX 800mm 1091

8ML/90240HX 900mm 1136

8ML/100240HX 1000mm 1181

8ML/110240HX 1100mm 1271

715mm High (1 row A4)

8ML/80255HX 800mm 1125

8ML/90255HX 900mm 1158

8ML/100255HX 1000mm 1192

8ML/110255HX 1100mm 1301

997mm High (2 row A4)

8ML/80360HX 800mm 1181

8ML/90360HX 900mm 1216

8ML/100360HX 1000mm 1252

8ML/110360HX 1100mm 1404

1075mm High (3 row A4)

8ML/80390HX 800mm 1245

8ML/90390HX 900mm 1279

8ML/100390HX 1000mm 1314

8ML/110390HX 1100mm 1405

1114mm High (3 row A4)

8ML/80405HX 800mm 1286

8ML/90405HX 900mm 1316

8ML/100405HX 1000mm 1346

8ML/110405HX 1100mm 1460

1153mm High (3 row A4)

8ML/80420HX 800mm 1269

8ML/90420HX 900mm 1292

8ML/100420HX 1000mm 1316

8ML/110420HX 1100mm 1403
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Cupboards



Shell fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. 
Espangolette locks fitted as standard on cupboards above and including 1813mm high. This 
lock is available as an option on lower units. For information please contact your KI Sales 
Manager. For spare keys and alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Soft close 
hinges. Please specify all internals separately, see pages 14-15. All cabinets 457mm deep. 
Alternative hinges offering 105º and 180º door opening are available, please contact your KI 
Sales Manager.  Stand-alone/non-ganged cupboards using pull-out file frames up to 1114mm 
high require counterweight, refer to page 15.

Product Code Width List Price (£)

1308mm High (3 row A4)

8ML/80480HX 800mm 1328

8ML/90480HX 900mm 1367

8ML/100480HX 1000mm 1405

8ML/110480HX 1100mm 1564

1464mm High (4 row A4)

8ML/80540HX 800mm 1438

8ML/90540HX 900mm 1482

8ML/100540HX 1000mm 1525

1813mm High (5 row A4)

8ML/80675HX 800mm 1578

8ML/90675HX 900mm 1621

8ML/100675HX 1000mm 1663

1969mm High (5 row A4)

8ML/80735HX 800mm 1737

8ML/90735HX 900mm 1779

8ML/100735HX 1000mm 1823

2150mm High (5 row A4)

8ML/80805HX 800mm 1786

8ML/90805HX 900mm 1836

8ML/100805HX 1000mm 1884
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Cupboards



Flush front cupboard doors with touch-latch mechanism. Shell fitted with double bit core 
removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. Espangolette locks fitted as standard 
on cupboards above and including 1813mm high. This lock is available as an option on lower 
units. For information please contact your KI Sales Manager. For spare keys and alternative 
locking options refer to pages 18-19. Soft close hinges. Please specify all internals separately, 
see pages 14-15. All cabinets 457mm deep. Alternative hinges offering 105º and 180º 
door opening are available, please contact your KI Sales Manager.  Stand-alone/non-ganged 
cupboards using pull-out file frames up to 1114mm high require counterweight, refer to page 
15.

Product Code Width List Price (£)

686mm High (1 row A4)

9ML/80240HX 800mm 1091

9ML/90240HX 900mm 1125

9ML/100240HX 1000mm 1159

9ML/110240HX 1100mm 1308

715mm High (1 row A4)

9ML/80255HX 800mm 1125

9ML/90255HX 900mm 1158

9ML/100255HX 1000mm 1192

9ML/110255HX 1100mm 1341

997mm High (2 row A4)

9ML/80360HX 800mm 1214

9ML/90360HX 900mm 1253

9ML/100360HX 1000mm 1290

9ML/110360HX 1100mm 1446

1075mm High (3 row A4)

9ML/80390HX 800mm 1245

9ML/90390HX 900mm 1279

9ML/100390HX 1000mm 1314

9ML/110390HX 1100mm 1471

1114mm High (3 row A4)

9ML/80405HX 800mm 1286

9ML/90405HX 900mm 1316

9ML/100405HX 1000mm 1346

9ML/110405HX 1100mm 1505
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Cupboards - touch latch style



Flush front cupboard doors with touch-latch mechanism. Shell fitted with double bit core 
removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key. Espangolette locks fitted as standard 
on cupboards above and including 1813mm high. This lock is available as an option on lower 
units. For information please contact your KI Sales Manager. For spare keys and alternative 
locking options refer to pages 18-19. Soft close hinges. Please specify all internals separately, 
see pages 14-15. All cabinets 457mm deep. Alternative hinges offering 105º and 180º 
door opening are available, please contact your KI Sales Manager.  Stand-alone/non-ganged 
cupboards using pull-out file frames up to 1114mm high require counterweight, refer to page 
15.

Product Code Width List Price (£)

1153mm High (3 row A4)

9ML/80420HX 800mm 1306

9ML/90420HX 900mm 1330

9ML/100420HX 1000mm 1355

9ML/110420HX 1100mm 1445
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Cupboards - touch latch style



All internal accessories are Dark Tone finish only.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

10mm Blank Shelf
For use behind cupboard and 
receding doors.
Use magnetic dividers 
(see below)

8ML/80BS 800mm 104

8ML/90BS 900mm 107

8ML/100BS 1000mm 111

8ML/110BS 1100mm 114

25mm Combination Shelf. 
For use behind cupboard 
doors. To accommodate lateral 
suspension files 330mm deep 
underneath. Use magnetic 
dividers (see below).

8ML/80COMBI 800mm 108

8ML/90COMBI 900mm 114

8ML/100COMBI 1000mm 120

8ML/110COMBI 1100mm 126

10mm Slotted Shelf.
For use behind cupboard and 
receding doors.

8ML/80SS 800mm 121

8ML/90SS 900mm 127

8ML/100SS 1000mm 133

8ML/110SS 1100mm 140

Adjustable Lateral Filing 
Frame. For use behind 
cupboard and receding doors. 
To accommodate side-to-
side front access suspension 
pockets. Depth adjustable.

8ML/80UKF 800mm 78

8ML/90UKF 900mm 79

8ML/100UKF 1000mm 79

8ML/110UKF 1100mm 80

Pull-out File Frame. For use 
behind hinged and receding 
doors. Includes 2 clip-in 
file bars for side-to-side 
suspension files. Interlock 
system supplied when more 
than one frame fitted.

8ML/80POFF 800mm 287

8ML/90POFF 900mm 290

8ML/100POFF 1000mm 293

8ML/110POFF 1100mm 296

Coat Rail.
Includes mounting hardware. 
For installation behind 
cupboard doors.

8ML/80CR 800mm 156

8ML/90CR 900mm 156

8ML/100CR 1000mm 156

8ML/110CR 1100mm 156

Description Product Code List Price (£)

File Bar.
To accommodate front-to-back 
suspension files.

8ML/EUROK 10
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Accessories



All internal accessories are Dark Tone finish only.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

Infill Panel.
153mm wide panel to close 
gaps behind cabinets with cable 
management voids.

8ML/240IP 686mm 160

8ML/360IP 997mm 163

8ML/405IP 1114mm 169

8ML/480IP 1308mm 176

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Slotted Shelf Dividers.
Pack of 5 dividers.

8ML/33412DV 97

Shallow Drawer Dividers.
Price per pack of 3.

8ML/3346DV 95

Magnetic Divider.
For use with blank shelves and 
drawer bases.

PF-MAGDIV 26

Low Non-magnetic Divider.
For use with blank shelves and 
drawers

8ML/152DIV 25
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Description Product Code List Price (£)

Counterbalance Weight
For lateral file cabinets.
Recommended for 2-3 high 
stand-alone cabinets.

8ML/CBW50 130

Note: Only recommended in 2 door cupboards when pull out file frames are fitted

For cupboards 800mm wide 8ML/BSW08 248

For cupboards 900mm wide 8ML/BSW09 248

For cupboards 1000mm wide 8ML/BSW10 248

For cupboards 1100mm wide 8ML/BSW11 248

Individually Locking Drawers
For use with all 305mm drawer 
styles. Includes raised security 
back with file rails for side-to-
side suspended filing. Can be 
retrofitted on site.

8ML/TLDA 151
(Addition price per drawer. 

Not required for top drawer)

Lock and Key Set
Removable double bit core 
lock with folding and one fixed 
key.

KPB5656 24

Accessories



Each locker compartment supplied with 2 folding keys and label holder. For alternative locking 
options refer to pages 18-19. All cabinets 457mm deep.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

997mm High

6 Locker Doors
(3 wide by 2 high) 8ML/803603X2L 800mm 1821

8ML/1003603X2L 1000mm 1937

1075mm High

6 Locker Doors
(2 wide by 3 high) 8ML/803902X3L 800mm 1768

8ML/1003902X3L 1000mm 1911

1075mm High

4 Locker Doors, 2 Split 
Locker Drawers
(2 wide by 3 high)

84ML/803902D4L 800mm 2244

84ML/1003902D4L 1000mm 2386

1114mm High

6 Locker Doors
(2 wide by 3 high) 8ML/804052X3L 800mm 1821

8ML/1004052X3L 1000mm 1937

1114mm High

4 Locker Doors, 2 Split 
Locker Drawers
(2 wide by 3 high)

84ML/804052D4L 800mm 2299

84ML/1004052D4L 1000mm 2433

1464mm High

8 Locker Doors
(2 wide by 4 high) 8ML/805402X4L 800mm 2482

8ML/1005402X4L 1000mm 2574

1464mm High

9 Locker Doors
(3 wide by 3 high) 8ML/805403X3L 800mm 2273

8ML/1005403X3L 1000mm 2419

1813mm High

10 Locker Doors
(2 wide by 5 high) 8ML/806752X5L 800mm 2838

8ML/1006752X5L 1000mm 3022
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Lockers



Each locker compartment supplied with 2 folding keys and label holder. For alternative locking 
options refer to pages 18-19. All cabinets 457mm deep.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

1114mm High

2 Locker Locker Doors
Tie Bar Shelf
2x 305mm Drawers

84ML/804052D2L 800mm 1714

84ML/1004052D2L 1000mm 1786

1114mm High

2 Locker Locker Doors
Tie Bar Shelf
2 Door Cupboard

84ML/80405HX2L 800mm 1517

84ML/100405HX2L 1000mm 1572

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

Locker Shelf Kit.
Single plain steel shelf and 
brackets to fit inside locker 
compartment. Dark Tone finish

8ML/80LSK 800mm 71

8ML/100LSK 1000mm 77

Locker Door Post Slot
(Price per door)

8ML/PS All sizes 14

KI SmartLocker is a personal storage module, which is securely fixed inside a standard 305mm 
high drawer. This provides the perfect answer to personal storage within open plan drawer 
based environments. Up to three modules may be located in a 1000mm wide single drawer. 
Silver finish only.

Description Product Code List Price (£)

KI SmartLocker 
without post slot.

8ML/SSML 300

KI SmartLocker
with post slot.

8ML/SSML/PS 347
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Lockers

KI Smartlocker



Replacement Keys and Barrels

KI has appointed Webshield as a mobile locksmith and replacement key and 
lock core service. Webshield hold a stock of key blanks and will cut and supply 
replacement keys for the most commonly used P numbers within 24 hours. 
Replacement lock cores and pairs of keys are also available. Keys will only be 
supplied on receipt of an official order, which must also show the End User 
and contact name. Master and extractor keys are available for named End User 
orders. Please call the KI Sales Department.

Additional folding keys are available at extra cost for each cabinet. Please 
specify at the time of order with the code number F KEY 1.

Webshield				    Contact: Michael Malone
Mobile Locksmith			   Tel: 020 8364 3220
21 Mount Pleasant Crescent		  Mobile: 07836 642022
London N4 4HP			   Fax: 020 8364 2220

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Lock and Key Set
Removable double bit core lock with folding and one fixed key. KPB5656 46

The prices below refer to locks fitted to hinged doors. Sudhaus locks can be fitted to drawer and 
cupboard units. Contact KI Sales Manager for more details.

4 Digit Sudhaus Lock
4 digit combination lock with ‘auto zeroing’ and master override 
key. 
Also for use with lateral drawer and cupboard door units. 

8ML/CL4 POA
per locker door

POA
 per lateral unit

Description Product Code List Price (£)
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L&F Digital Combination Lock
Keypad access via 4 digit code - Pre-set master code - emergency 
key override - Private or public modes - Available in silver or 
black, other colours available subject to minimum order quantity.

8ML/ELS
(Silver)

POA

8ML/ELB
(Black)

POA

8ML/ELW
(White) POA

Flushfit L&F Digital Combination Lock
Flushfit lock with keypad access via 4 digit code - Pre-set master 
code - emergency key override - Private or public modes - 
Available in silver or black, other colours available subject to 
minimum order quantity.

8ML/FFELS
(Silver)

POA

8ML/FFELB
(Black)

POA

8ML/FFELW
(White)

POA

Lock & security options
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Description Product Code List Price (£)

LS300 including battery pack
- programmable battery operated RFID lock 
- battery condition indicator & audiable actuation
- available with optional software
- round or rectangular knob option 
- 4x mounting directions
- available in black or white

8ML/SAGRFID/LS300 POA

LSW300 including battery pack
- programmable battery operated RFID lock 
- battery condition indicator & audiable actuation
- available with optional software
- 4x mounting directions
- available in black or white

8ML/SAGRFID/LSW300 POA

Lock & security options



For recycling and secure disposal of waste paper and confidential documents, containers, 
packaging and organic waste matter. Available with post slots or receding doors set into fixed 
fascia at the top of the cabinet. For alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Soft close 
hinges. Options for the application graphics and display signage available, please contact your 
KI Sales Manager for more details.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

997mm High

1 post slot
1 receding flap 8ML/80360RFPS 800mm 1874

8ML/100360RFPS 1000mm 1957

997mm High

2 receding flaps
8ML/80360RF2 800mm 1921

8ML/100360RF2 1000mm 2004

1075mm High

2 receding flaps
8ML/80390RF2 800mm 1951

8ML/100390RF2 1000mm 2030

1114mm High

1 post slot
1 receding flap 8ML/80405RFPS/LH 800mm 1951

8ML/100405RFPS/LH 1000mm 2019

1114mm High

1 post slot
1 receding flap 8ML/80405RFPS/RH 800mm 1951

8ML/100405RFPS/RH 1000mm 2019

1114mm High

2 receding flaps
8ML/80405RF2 800mm 1990

8ML/100405RF2 1000mm 2069

1308mm High

2 receding flaps
8ML/80480RF2 800mm 2091

8ML/100480RF2 1000mm 2179
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Recycling cabinets



For recycling and secure disposal of waste paper and confidential documents, containers, 
packaging and organic waste matter. Available with post slots set into the top of the cabinet 
doors. For alternative locking options refer to pages 18-19. Soft close hinges. Options for the 
application graphics and display signage available, please contact your KI Sales Manager for 
more details.

Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

1075mm High

Recycle unit with 2 individually 
locking doors and secure post 
slots.
Centre partition & 2x 
adjustable shelves.

84ML/80390REC 800mm 1825

84ML/100390REC 1000mm 1904

1075mm High

Recycle unit with 2 individually 
locking doors and 1 secure 
post slot.
Centre partition & 3x 
adjustable shelves.

84ML/80390HXREC 800mm 1668

84ML/100390HXREC 1000mm 1746

1114mm High

Recycle unit with 2 individually 
locking doors and secure post 
slots.
Centre partition & 2x 
adjustable shelves.

84ML/80405REC 800mm 1872

84ML/100405REC 1000mm 1951

1114mm High

Recycle unit with 2 individually 
locking doors and 1 secure 
post slot.
Centre partition & 3x 
adjustable shelves.

84ML/80405HXREC 800mm 1714

84ML/100405HXREC 1000mm 1793

Internal Recycling Bins

Description Product Code Colour List Price (£)

Aluminium recycling bin. For 
1000mm wide cabinets only.
720mm (h), 375mm (w), 
375mm (d)

CZ 10001 White 653

CZ 10024 Black 653

CZ 10029 Silver 653

39 Litre bin.
500mm (h), 387mm (w), 
279mm (d)

Blue, Black or Grey.

8ML/PBIN/01 65
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Recycling cabinets



Description Product Code Width List Price (£)

2mm Steel Trim Top
Or use MFC top (see below)

84ML/120SLDT 1200mm 217

84ML/160SLDT 1600mm 230

84ML/240SLDT 2400mm 302

25mm MFC top
Or use steel top (see above).

84ML/120/MFC 1200mm 120

84ML/160/MFC 1600mm 133

84ML/240/MFC 2400mm 154

Sliding soft close doors with damper. One price flush front carcass frame. Dual locking. 
Includes UKF filing rail at top. For acoustic and perforated door options contact KI Sales 
Manager
Requires Steel or MFC top, see below.

Product Code Width List Price (£)

715mm High

84ML/120255SLD 1200mm 2670

84ML/160255SLD 1600mm 3801

84ML/240255SLD 2400mm 4422

1114mm High

84ML/120405SLD 1200mm 2903

84ML/160405SLD 1600mm 4139

84ML/240405SLD 2400mm 5125
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Sliding door cabinets



Sliding door Cabinets have a central partition, dividing the interior of the cabinet vertically into 
two parts.
Each item of internal accessories occupies one half of each side of the cabinet.

Description Product Code Cabinet Width List Price (£)

10mm Plain Shelf
Use with magnetic dividers (see 
below).

84ML/120BS 1200mm 91

84ML/160BS 1600mm 95

84ML/240BS 2400mm 106

25mm Combination Shelf
To accommodate lateral 
suspension files 330mm deep 
underneath.
Use with magnetic dividers (see 
below).

84ML/120COMBI 1200mm 102

84ML/160COMBI 1600mm 106

84ML/240COMBI 2400mm 113

Pull-out Filing Frame
With two file bars.

84ML/120POFF 1200mm 291

84ML/160POFF 1600mm 303

84ML/240POFF 2400mm 355

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Magnetic Divider
For use with blank shelves and 
drawer bases.

PF-MAGDIV 26
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Sliding door cabinets



One price flush front carcass frame with pull out shelving on casters. Left handed refers to the 
cabinet positioned on the the left hand side of the user, and vice versa for right handed. Shell 
fitted with double bit core removable lock, supplied with 1 folding and 1 fixed key.
Has steel top by default but can be replaced with optional MFC top, see below.

Description Product Code Handed List Price (£)

Under Desk

Under Desk Tower
Pull-out storage section with 
pen tray.
1x combination shelf
600mm (h), 415mm (w), 
800mm (d)

84ML/80240UDT/LH Left hand 1351

84ML/80240UDT/RH Right hand 1351

Desk High (with MFC top and spacer)

Desk High Tower
Pull-out storage section with 
pen tray.
1x combination shelf.
705mm (h), 415mm (w), 
800mm (d)
740mm desk height when 
specified with top and spacer, 
see below.

84ML/80255DHT/LH Left hand 1399

84ML/80255DHT/RH Right hand 1399

1114mm High

High Tower
2 adjustable shelves for 3 rows 
of A4 filing.
1114mm (h), 457mm (w), 
800mm (d)
Option to have MFC top (see 
below).

84ML/80405HT/LH Left hand 2433

84ML/80405HT/RH Right hand 2433

1114mm High

Description Product Code Dimensions

MFC top for 1114mm High 
Tower

KIMFC/25/457-800 800x457mm 104

MFC top for Desk High Tower 84ML/DHTT 800x415mm 45

Spacer for Desk High Tower 84ML/DHTS 700x315mm 23
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Towers



Steel frame cabinet plinth, 100mm high with levelling feet.
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Cabinet plinths

Product Code Width List Price (£)

8SH/PLINTH/800 800mm 669

8SH/PLINTH/900 900mm 711

8SH/PLINTH/1000 1000mm 740

8SH/PLINTH/1100 1100mm 873



One-piece steel body, flush front drawers with recessed side pull and levelling glides. Includes 
pen tray and file bars. All pedestals have an 8mm metal top except where stated. Fitted Lowe & 
Fletcher locks as standard with two folding keys.

Description Product Code Dimensions List Price (£)

Mobile, A4 width, low height.
Compatible with Sit -Stand Workstations
1x box drawer, 1x filing drawer, Plastic pen tray

94000-U8 415mm (w)

500481mm (h)

555mm (d)

Mobile, A4 width, mid height.
1x pull-out pen drawer with drop-in pen tray 
1x box drawer
1x filing drawer

94020-U8 415mm (w)

599554mm (h)

555mm (d)

Mobile, A4 width, mid height.
2x box drawers (top drawer 116mm)
1x filing drawer
Plastic pen tray

91212-U8 415mm (w)

836554mm (h)

765mm (d)

Mobile, A4 wdith, mid height.
2x box drawers (top drawer 116mm)
1x filing drawer
Plastic pen tray

94031-U8 415mm (w)

599598mm (h)

555mm (d)

Mobile, A4 width, standard height.
2x box drawers
1x filing drawer
Plastic pen tray

94011-U8 415mm (w)

599631mm (h)

555mm (d)

Mobile, narrow width, low height.
Compatible with Sit -Stand Workstations 
1x box drawer, 1x filing drawer, Plastic pen tray

94060-U8 315mm (w)

537481mm (h)

555mm (d)

Mobile, narrow width, standard height.
2x box drawers.
1x filing drawer
Plastic pen tray

94071-U8 315mm (w)

638631mm (h)

555mm (d)

Desk High Pedestal A4 width
Supplied without steel top - ready for MFC top
Fixed Fascia Panel
2x Box drawers, 1x Filing drawer

94041 415mm (w)

744715mm (h)

555mm (d)

Desk High Pedestal A4 width
Supplied without steel top - ready for MFC top
Fixed Fascia Panel
2x Box drawers, 1x Filing drawer

94056 415mm (w)

786715mm (h)

765mm (d)

Mobile A4 width, side access, mid height.
1x box drawer
1x Side Access filing drawer for A4 and 
Foolscap portrait binders and suspended files.

91232-U8LH
(Left hand)

415mm (w)

704598mm (h)
91232-U8RH
(Right hand) 555mm (d)
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Pedestals



Description Product Code List Price (£)

Metal divider for A4 box drawer. Minimum order 10. 81200 17

Metal divider for A4 filing drawer. Minimum order 10. 81201 21

Metal divider for narrow filing drawer. Minimum order 10. 3558 21

A5 drop-in pen tray. Black polypropylene. Minimum order 5. 16184 21

40mm thick fabric wrapped foam cushion on 12mm MDF backing Board. Available in 315mm 
and 415mm widths at 555mm deep with magnetic or screw fixings. Camira Blazer or Camira 
Xtreme fabric options.

Description Width Product Code List Price (£)

Magnetic fixing, Camira Blazer Fabric 415mm 84ML/MPC/555.415B 233

Screw fixing, Camira Blazer Fabric 415mm 84ML/FPC/555.415B 193

Magnetic fixing, Camira Blazer Fabric 315mm 84ML/MPC/555.315B 214

Screw fixing, Camira Blazer Fabric 315mm 84ML/FPC/555.315B 178

Magnetic fixing, Camira Xtreme Fabric 415mm 84ML/MPC/555.415X 197

Screw fixing, Camira Xtreme Fabric 415mm 84ML/FPC/555.415X 156

Magnetic fixing, Camira Xtreme Fabric 315mm 84ML/MPC/555.315X 181

Screw fixing, Camira Xtreme Fabric 315mm 84ML/FPC/555.315X 144
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Pedestals

Pedestals accessories



Steel top boxes illustrated with optional colour accents on the infill panels. All steel tops 
457mm deep. Contact KI Sales Manager for details.

457mm deep, 25mm MFC tops with matching surfaces and edges. Other sizes, thicknesses 
and finish options for are available, please contact KI Sales Manager.

Description Product Code Cabinet Width List Price (£)

399mm high Open Top Box
Overall height of 1114mm 
when placed on top of 715mm 
high cabinets.

84ML/80405OTB 800mm 727

84ML/100405OTB 1000mm 735

Sloping Top
Matching steel tops to keep 
surfaces free from clutter. Can 
be fitted to the top of any 
457mm deep cabinet.

8ML/800ST 800mm 223

8ML/900ST 900mm 226

8ML/1000ST 1000mm 231

8ML/1100ST 1100mm 247

Description Product Code Cabinet Width List Price (£)

Cabinet Tops.
For single cabinets. Matching 
surface and edges. Other sizes 
and finishes available upon 
request. See page 29 for finish 
options.

KIMFC/25/457-800 800mm 104

KIMFC/25/457-900 900mm 104

KIMFC/25/457-1000 1000mm 104

KIMFC/25/457-1100 1100mm 104

For two cabinets KIMFC/25/457-1602 1600mm 146

KIMFC/25/457-1802 1800mm 205

KIMFC/25/457-2002 2000mm 212

KIMFC/25/457-2202 2200mm 212

MFC Top Box Infills
For the interior of Open Top 
Boxes

KIMFC/25/0755 800mm 45

KIMFC/25/0955 1000mm 70
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Steel cabinet tops

MFC cabinet tops



Toughened, low iron 10mm glass top. 6mm also available. BS 6206 & BS EN 12150.
Clear 5mm neoprene locating pads supplied. Other sizes, thicknesses and finish options are 
available, please contact KI Sales Manager. Refer to page 37 for detailed safety instructions.
Glass tops are subject to a minimum order value of £500.

150mm high planter tops. If used with real plants and soil, order matching waterproof liner 
below.

Description

Low Iron, Non-coloured 
Glass Top.

Low Iron, Colour Coat Glass 
Top.

Low Iron, Etched Glass Top. 

Steel Planters

Product Code Cabinet Width List Price (£)

84ML/80PLANTER/20 800mm 509

84ML/90PLANTER/20 900mm 521

84ML/100PLANTER/20 1000mm 540

84ML/110PLANTER/20 1100mm 561

18mm MFC Planters

Product Code Cabinet Width List Price (£)

8ML/MFCPLAN/800/150/457 800mm 351

8ML/MFCPLAN/900/150/457 900mm 417

8ML/MFCPLAN/1000/150/457 1000mm 435

8ML/MFCPLAN/1100/150/457 1100mm 470

Liner made from100& recycled ABS. Black finish. MINIMUM 10 ORDER QTY.

84ML/80LINER 800mm poa

84ML/90LINER 900mm poa

84ML/100LINER 1000mm poa

84ML/110LINER 1100mm poa
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Cabinet top planters

Glass cabinet tops



FinishesFinishes

Powdercoating process lines use water-based cleaning systems prior to powder painting to clean parts Powdercoating process lines use water-based cleaning systems prior to powder painting to clean parts 
as opposed to solvent-based cleaning systems.  Powder coatings are baked onto the metal components as opposed to solvent-based cleaning systems.  Powder coatings are baked onto the metal components 
using natural gas fired ovens.  Powder coatings contain negligible VOC and Hazardous Air Pollutant using natural gas fired ovens.  Powder coatings contain negligible VOC and Hazardous Air Pollutant 
(HAP) contents. Add-on pollution control equipment is not necessary given the very low levels of (HAP) contents. Add-on pollution control equipment is not necessary given the very low levels of 
pollutants.pollutants.

ISO14001/EMAS management processes.ISO14001/EMAS management processes.

KI is continually exploring viable product designs and solutions that will aid in the achievement of KI is continually exploring viable product designs and solutions that will aid in the achievement of 
those principles upheld by the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEEDTM), a priority those principles upheld by the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEEDTM), a priority 
programme of the USGBC (U.S. Green Building Council).programme of the USGBC (U.S. Green Building Council).

In 2003, KI became a corporate member of the USGBC and a corporate sponsor of the launch of In 2003, KI became a corporate member of the USGBC and a corporate sponsor of the launch of 
LEED’s CI Rating System in 2005. Representing the furniture manufacturing industry, KI works in co-LEED’s CI Rating System in 2005. Representing the furniture manufacturing industry, KI works in co-
operation with environmental professionals and their projects to examine how the company’s product operation with environmental professionals and their projects to examine how the company’s product 
offerings embrace such critical areas as Energy Efficiency, Human and Environmental Health, Durability, offerings embrace such critical areas as Energy Efficiency, Human and Environmental Health, Durability, 
Performance & Maintenance, Embodied Energy and Pollution, Resource Limitation and Waste Performance & Maintenance, Embodied Energy and Pollution, Resource Limitation and Waste 
Management.Management.

Please refer to KI’s environmental brochures for further details.Please refer to KI’s environmental brochures for further details.

Material
Recycled 

Content %
% Post 

Consumer
% Post

Industrial

Can Be 
Recycled

Y/N

Cardboard 
Packaging 100% 85% 15% Y

Pallets 100% 90% 10% Y

Steel 67% 65% 2% Y

KI 800 Series Files & Storage KI 800 Series Files & Storage 

Filing and storage cabinets are constructed from 0.7mm to 1.5mm cold rolled steel, which on average Filing and storage cabinets are constructed from 0.7mm to 1.5mm cold rolled steel, which on average 
is 67% recycled steel content. Steel is treated to ensure the bonding of the 2 stage paint process, which is 67% recycled steel content. Steel is treated to ensure the bonding of the 2 stage paint process, which 
provides a stain and scratch resistance surface.provides a stain and scratch resistance surface.

Recycled Content
Numbers effective on 01/01/2009

MADE IN GREAT BRITAIN
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Environmental data sheet



Toughened or Tempered glass is 5 times stronger than normal annealed (float) glass, however 
when damaged the panel will shatter into small pieces known as  fragments.

Handling of Toughened Glass
•	 Carry one panel at a time
•	 Never place the glass down onto rough surfaces.
•	 Wear suitable hand protection

Storage of Toughened Glass
•	 You should always avoid glass to glass or glass to metal contact. A suitable protection 

should be used
•	 Glass should be stored upright on the edge, never flat on top of each other
•	 Protection should be sought from any inclement weather
•	 Glass should be covered whilst on site to avoid damage from other works.

THE MOST VULNERABLE PART OF ANY TOUGHENED GLASS IS THE EDGE. IF THE 
PANEL IS KNOCKED OR DAMAGED ON THE EDGE THE PANEL WILL BREAK INTO 
SMALL PIECES.

GLASS SHOULD NEVER BE USED IF ANY OF THE EDGES HAVE BEEN DAMAGED 
AS THIS WILL CREATE A WEAKNESS AND COULD CAUSE THE PANEL TO 
SPONTANEOUSLY BREAK.
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Toughened glass safety information



STORAGE 

800 SERIES

MADE IN GREAT BRITAIN

About KI 
KI’s furniture helps the world’s leading organisations create happy, healthy, high performing working and 
learning environments. Bringing together good design, advanced engineering and sustainable resources, KI’s 
products are durable, flexible and offer excellent value. 

Founded in 1941, KI has grown to become one of the world’s largest, most respected furniture manufacturing 
groups. KI’s EMEA headquarters and showroom in Central London is supported by an established network of 
manufacturing facilities and distribution partners across the UK, Europe and the Middle East.

KI (UK) Ltd
91 Goswell Road
London
EC1V 7EX
Tel:+44 (0)20 7404 7441
workplace@kieurope.com
www.kieurope.com

KI and Furnishing Knowledge are registered 
trademarks of Krueger International Inc


